(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0u27 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commission 101828€	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies): Markus STEIN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Plast-Control Gerätebau GmbH
OS/17/O/ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ₺ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Walter-Freitag-Strasse 15
Execution Date: August 16, 2001	City: Remscheid State German pp: D-42899 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? State Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: Aug. 16 2 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Richard M. Goldberg Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
25 Foot Color Chaot	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street Suite 419	****
	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 4 19	8. Deposit account number: 07-1524 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

8.789/8004 GTDM (-- 000).79 MT(58 + 0397918)

PATENT REEL: 012108 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT

PLEATED AND APPRATUS FOR MERCURING THE OF INTERCENTAGE TO WHOLD IT USE THE CONTROL OF THE STATES AND APPRATUS FOR MERCURING TO WHOLL USE THE CONTROL OF THE STATES AND APPRATUS FOR MERCURING TO WHOLL USE THE CONTROL OF THE STATES AND APPRATUS FOR MERCURING TO WHOLL USE THE STATES AND APPRATUS FOR MERCURING TO WHOLL USE THE STATES AND APPRATUS FOR MERCURING WHEREAS PIEST-CONTROL OF THE STATES AND AND APPRATUS FOR MERCURING WHEREAS PIEST-CONTROL OF THE STATES AND AND APPRATUS FOR MERCURING WHEREAS PIEST-CONTROL OF THE STATES AND AND APPRATUS FOR MERCURING WHEREAS PIEST-CONTROL OF THE STATES AND AND APPRATUS FOR MERCURING WHEREAS PIEST-CONTROL OF THE STATES AND AND APPRATUS FOR MERCURING WHEREAS PIEST-CONTROL OF THE STATES AND AND APPRATUS	INAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
PILM TRICKNESSES (ITTLE OF INVENTION) FOR which I (well have secured an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herowith; and WHEREAS. Pleat-Control derstable Gmbi , a German Comporation having a WHEREAS. Pleat-Control derstable Gmbi , a German Comporation having a WHEREAS Pleat-Control derstable Gmbi , a German Comporation having a Whiten-Traities Patenses 15. D-42899 Remacheid Germany (NAME OF ASSIGNES) is dealrous of obtaining the entire right, this and interest in, to and under the said Improvements and the said application; NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (81.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable Consideration, the receipt of which is hereby actrowological. Invol., the said MARKES OF ASSIGNES) NOW THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (81.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable Consideration, the receipt of which is hereby actrowological. Invol., the said MARKES OF ASSIGNES) NOW THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (81.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable Consideration, the receipt of which is hereby action of the said improvements and said, assigned, transferred and said, and continued to the said markes of the said improvements. In any country or countries foreign and all divisions, remeated and constitutions thereof, and invariance thereof of Letters Patent which may hereafter the tiled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and any Official of any appropriate immorations for early two interests and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any appropriate immorations for early two interests and assigned and and interest the control and interests of the United States, and any Official of any appropriate immorations for early two parts and appropriate immorations of parts of the United States, and any Official of any	siding stRiberfelder Strasse 6. D-58285 Gevelaborg, GRRMANY
FILM TRICKNESSES (for which I (ws) have executed an application for Latters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and for which I (ws) have executed an application for Latters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and wherever the state of the United States, of even date herewith; and wherever the state of the United States, and the state of the United States at the state of the United States at the state of the United States and the state of the state	
WHEREAS PIEST-CONTROL GENETABLE GMBH, a GERMAN COMPORTION, having a DECINGE DIAGO OF DURINGES AT THE PROPERTY OF THE SAME OF ASSIGNED IS CARROLLED TO THE SAME OF ASSIGNED IN CARROLLED THE SAME OF ASSIGNED IS CARROLLED TO WHICH THE PROPERTY OF THE SAME OF ASSIGNED IS CARROLLED TO WHICH THE SAME OF ASSIGNED IS CARROLLED TO WHICH IS A SAME OF ASSIGNED THE SAME OF THE	
WHEREAS PLACECONTROL GENETIABLE AT WILLIAM DIAGO OF DURINGS AND MAKE OF ASSIGNED IS dealerous of obteting the entire right, tries and interest in, to and under the saled Improvements and the acid application; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby asknowledged. I livel, the sald MARKUS STEIN PLAMES OF ASSIGNORS) have acid, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do horeby sell, scalen, transfer and set over, unto the said Flagt-Control Geneticing, the entire right, tries and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said exploses head assignes, the entire right, tries and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said exploses head of the said improvements and all divisions, renewed and continuations thereof, and all applications for Latters Patent of the United States and settlement, and the improvements in any countries fersign to the United States, including the right to claim priority furder the terms of said improvements in any countries fersign to the United States, and all interest the said improvements in any countries of the United States, and all interest the said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all interest the countries foreign to the United States, and all interest the said improvements in any countries foreign to the United States, whose dity it is to issue parents on applications as aformseld, to issue all Latters Patent of the States, whose dity it is to issue parents on applications as aformseld, to issue all Latters Patent for all Improvements to the said Flagt-Control Genetic Day (In Diff. 1). In AME OF ASSIGNED, its successore, legal representatives and sesigns, in accordance with the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have full right to convey the entire	
Walter-Fraire-Straes 15. D-47899 Remacheid. Germany (NAME OF ASSIGNEE) is dealered of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the add application; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I livel), the gold Markus STEYN (NAME OF ASSIGNORS) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, easign, transferred and set over, unto the sold Flest-Control Gerkfebau GhbH (NAME OF ASSIGNORS). The sold interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewels and continuations thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter the filled for said thereoments in any countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim printly under the terms of said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim printly under the terms and assign in any be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewels and country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewels and recurring of country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue parents on applicatione as aforeaed, to issue all Latters Patent of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue parents on applicatione as aforeaed, to issue all Latters Patent for each fine patent fo	which I (wa) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date harowith; and
Welter-Freiteg-Strasse 15. D-42899 Remecheld. Germany (NAME OF ASSIGNES) is dealerous of obtaining the entire right, this and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the adid application; NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand peak, and other good and voluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby advocwiedged. I livel, the said Markus STEIN (NAMES OF ASSIGNES) in the said said application, the receipt of which is hereby advocwiedged. I livel, the said Markus STEIN (NAMES OF ASSIGNES) in successors, legal representatives and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, seeign, transfer and set over, unto the said application, transfer and set over, unto the said of Flast-Control Germanssides and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, seeign, transfer and set over, unto the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and it interest in, to each under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and it was all latters Petent of the United Strass, and the latter Petent which improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United Strass, and all atterns Petent which may hereafter be filled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United Strass, and all atterns Petent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United Strass, and all atterns retent of the United Strass, and all atterns retent of the United Strass, and all atterns retent of the United Strass, and any Official of any country of countries foreign to the United Strass, whose duty it is to issue parents on applicatione as effected, to issue all Lattern Petent of the United Strass, and assigned and the strass of the Interest the Interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will improvements to the said Improvements to the said Improvements and assigned converted to said Improvements and generally proce	HEREAS Plast-Control Geratebau GmbH , a German corporation, having a
ASSIGNEE is dealrous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the sold application; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (81.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby astrowiedged. I (we), the said Markus STETM (NAMES OF ASSIGNORS) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do horeby sell, sesion, transfer and set over, unto the said Flest-Control Garbicobau Gabb. (NAME OF ASSIGNEE) is successors, logal representations and susigns, the entire right, tries and interest in, to and under the said interest and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Laturer Patent of the United States and which may be greated improvements, and all releases and extensions thereof, and all laturer Patent of the United States and which may be greated improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate intermstance Convention based upon said applications for Laturer Patent of the United States, and all extrains Patent which may be greated improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extrains and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any expenditure of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any expenditure of the United States, and any Official of any expensive the sold improvements to the end of East-Control. Gerstebals Gabbs. (NAME OF ASSIGNEE) to secure and the office of the United States, and any Official of any expensive and easigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. (NAME OF ASSIGNEE) to secure of the State of States and Stat	
PLANTS OF ASSIGNORS) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do horeby sell, assign, transferred and set over, and by these presents do horeby sell, assign, transferred and set over, unto the said Flest—Control Garatebau Gabit (NAME OF ASSIGNORS) to successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewels and confinations thereof, and all latters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all relaxues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Latters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewels and result in the sale of the provements of the United States, and all interests and all extensions, renewels and result for said improvements in the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Latters Patent for said improvements to the seld Plast—Control Geratebau Gabit (NAME OF ASSIGNEE) to successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I live) will communicate to said improvements, and terrify in any logal overwhile presentatives and seagens, in affects known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and terrify in any logal overwhile green setting in any appearance of the provide patents and generally in any logal overwhile presentatives and seagens, conducing and eleasue applications, make ell rightful contra and generally and accordance with a sea of patents o	
Plast—Control deritabeu Gobt Flast—Control of the United States which may be granted thereon and all divisions, renewels and continuations thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries freely at the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate international Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for abid improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for abid improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which have hereof; and I lively hereby authorize and request the Control of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforeseld, to issue all Letters Patent for each improvements to the seld Plast—Control Geritabeu Gobte To successore, legal representatives and settings, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I two) will communicate to said Flast—Control Geritabeu Gobt Flast—Control Geritabeu Gobt Flast—Control Geritabeu Gobt Flast—Control Geritabeu Gobte Flast—Control Geri	OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable insideration, the receipt of which is hereby admowledged. I (we), the cald <u>Markus STRIN</u>
Electronito I deritabeu Grabit to successors, legal representatives and assign, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewels and continuations thereof, and all Latters Patent of the United Straw which may be granted thereon and all relaxues and extensions thereof. End all applications for Latters Patent which may hereafter be filled for axid improvements in any country or countries fereign to the United Straw, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate international Convention based upon said application for Latters Patent of the United Straws, and all Latters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United Straws, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United Straws, whose duty it is to issue parents of the United Straws, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United Straws, whose duty it is to issue parents on applications as distraw, and are strawn and sufferent for said improvements to the said Flast-Control Geratebau Grabit To successore, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I (WE) HEREBY coverant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I (WE) HEREBY further coverant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said FLAST-Control Geratebau Grabit INAME OF ASSIGNES). To successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me just respecting said improvements, and tertify in any local proceeding, sign all lewful papers, execute any divisional, confinuing and eissue applications, make all rightful coths and generally for a significant for said improvements. INAME OF ASSIGNES). Its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper petent protection for said improvements of the Signi	
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all divisions; renewals and continuations thereof, and all terrar Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all relates are statem which may hereafter be titled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate international Convention based upon asid application for latters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and research for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to take patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all latters Patent for said improvements to the early States, whose duty it is to take patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all latters are quested for said improvements to the early States, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I (WE) HEREBY covenent that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenent and agree that I (we) will communicate to said FIRST—CONTROL GERELOBALI GENER (NAME OF ASSIGNES), to successors, legal representatives and seages, any facts known to me lus; respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lewful papers, execute any divisional, communicate to said. PASSIGNES: its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper petent protection for said improvements and all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) herean	ast-control Garktabau Gabk (NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
PLAST-CONTROL GETITODEL CONTROL CONTRO	d application and all divisions, renewels and continuations thereof, and all Latters Patent of the United States which may be granted tradit and all relatues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Latters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said provements in any country or countriex fersign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any propriate International Convention based upon said application for Latters Patent of the United States, and all Latters Patent which by be granted for abid improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any untry or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents of the United States, and any Official of any untry or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Latters tent for said improvements to the said Plast—Control Geratebau Gmbs (NAME OF ASSIGNES) successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. ID 1 (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not accurate, any agreement in conflict herewith.
ts successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lewful papers, execute any divisional, conducing and reissus applications, make all rightful oaths and generally its during possible to aid the said Plast-Control Gerstebau GmbH (NAME). AssignsE), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper potent protection for said improvements in all countries. No TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my four! hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto. Leta 16-407-7001, 2001	DI (WE) HEREBY TUrner coverent and agree that I (we) will communicate to said
proceeding, sign all lewful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful on the and generally is everything possible to aid the said Plast-Control General GmbR (NAME). Its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. No TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my four! hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto. Details 16-407-7001, 2001.	
TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my four! hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto. Deta 16-407-7001 2001 V Meurlin Ukin L.S.	ceading, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, communing and release applications, make all rightful ouths and generally everything possible to aid the said Plast-Control Gerstebau CmbH (NAME
1000 V 16- 404-7001 2001 V Mearle Kein LS.	ASSIGNEE), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and anforce proper patent protection for said improvements ill countries.
1810 V 16- Aug-7001 2001 V Mearley Kein L.S.	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my louri hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto,
COMMENTS TO BE OF Markets STEINI	116-44-2001 m V Much 16:
	(CIGALATI IDE OF Markur ETERNIA

PATENT

REEL: 012108 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT

Mariles CORTA	•
WHEREAS, I (We), Markus STEIN	
71) 0 11 al 6 B 50005 a 1	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at <u>Elberfelder Strasse 6, D-58285 Gevels</u>	
MERCUAN AND	, respectively,
	APPARATUS FOR MEASURING
FILM THICKNESSES	(TITLE OF INVENTION)
for which I (we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United State	es, of even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, Plast-Control Gerätebau GmbH , a German	corporation, having a
principal place of business at	
Walter-Freitag-Strasse 15, D-42899 Remso	cheid, Germany (NAME OF
ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said <u>Ma</u>	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby s	
Plast-Control Gerätebau GmbH	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest	
said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including t appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the Unissues thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pater country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents Patent for said improvements to the said Plast-Control Gerätebau its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire int	s Patent which may hereafter be filed for said he right to claim priority under the terms of any of the United States, and all Letters Patent which nited States and all extensions, renewals and rents of the United States, and any Official of any on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters GmbH (NAME OF ASSIGNEE) this instrument.
executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to sa	aid
Plast-Control Gerätebau GmbH	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) resper proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue at do everything possible to aid the said <u>Plast-Control Gerätebau Gmi</u> OF ASSIGNEE), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcing all countries.	pplications, make all rightful oaths and generally bH (NAME
	Lygar out apposite thereto
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and	i year set opposite thereto.
Date , 2001	L.S.
Date , 200 <u>1</u>	L.3.

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 012108 FRAME: 0600

(SIGNATURE OF Markus STEIN)